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Region 9 RTOC Representatives 2015-2017 

Please confirm that all contact information is current with Kate Fenimore, 415-972-3418 

Name/Title Address Phone/Fax Email 

Arizona-Northern (2) 

Alex Cabillo 

Alternate: 

Alvin Crook 

Hualapai Tribe 

Natural Resources  

P.O. Box 300 
Peach Springs, AZ 86434 

928-769-2254

928-769-2309

acabillo@hotmail.com 

Lionel Puhuyesva 
Alternate: James Duffield 

Hopi Tribe 
Environmental Department 
P.O. Box 123 
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039 

928-734-3711
928-734-3609

LPuhuyesva@hopi.nsn.us 

Arizona-Central (2) 

Jeremy Phillips 

Alternate:   
Amy Miguel      

Salt River Pima Maricopa 

Indian Community 
10005 E. Osbourne 

Scottsdale, AZ  85256 

County: Maricopa 

480-362-7634

jeremy.phillips@smmic-nsn.gov 

Steven Escobar 

Alternate: Amanda 

Sansoucie 

Chemehuevi Indian Tribe 

Post Office Box 1976 

Lake Havasu, California 
92363 

760-858-1140 dir.epa@cit-nsn.gov 

Arizona –Southern (2) 

Ondrea Barber 
Alternate: 

William Antone III 

Gila River Indian 
Community 

35 Pima Street  
Sacaton, AZ 85247 

520-562-2234 ondrea.barber@gric.nsn.us 

Lorinda Antone  

Alternate: Brenda Ball 

Ak-Chin Indian Community 

Environmental Programs 
Manager 

42507 W. Peters & Nall 

Road 
Maricopa, Arizona  85239 

520-568-1159 Office

520-510-9201 Cell

Lantone2@ak-chin.nsn.us 

Navajo Nation 

Ronnie Ben Navajo Nation 
PO Box 339 

Window Rock, AZ 86515 

928-871-7701 ronnieben@navajo-nsn.gov 

California – Northern (3) 

Carlotta Whitecrane: 

Alternate: Amos Tripp 

Karuk Tribe 

P. O. Box 282 
Orleans, CA 95568 

520-530-627-3446 cwhitecrane@karuk.us 

Crystal Robinson 

Alternate: Sarah 

Schaefer 

Quartz Valley Indian 

Community 
13601 Quartz Valley Road 

Fort Jones, California  

96032 

530-468-5907

530-598-1682

crystal.robinson@qvir-nsn.gov 

Louisa McCovey 
Alternate: Louisa 

McCovey 

The Yurok Tribe  
190 Klamath Boulevard 

Klamath, California  95548 

Ph. 707-482-1822 
x1009 

Fax: 707-482-1722 

lomccovey@yuroktribe.nsn.us 
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Cell: 707-954-2253 

California –Central (3) 

Paula Britton 
Alternate: Samuel 

Elizondo 

Round Valley Tribe  
77826 Covelo Road  
Covelo, CA 95428 

707-489-2176 pbritton@admin.rvit.org 

Nina Hapner 

Alternate:  Sonny Elliot 

Kashia Band of Pomo 

Indians 

Stewarts Point Rancheria 
1420 Guerneville Road, 

Suite 1 
Santa Rosa CA 95403 

707.591.0580 x 107 nina@stewartspoint.org 

Meyo Marrufo 

Alternate: Irenia 
Quitiquit 

Guidiville Rancheria of 

California 
401B Talmage Road 

Talmage, California  95481 

707-462-3682

707-462-9183

epa@guidiville.net 

California – Southern (3) 

Rob Roy 

Alternate: John Flores 

La Jolla Band of Luiseno 

Indians 

22000 Highway 76 
Pauma Valley, California  

92061 

(619) 540-8598 Cell

(760) 742-3790 x407

Office

rob.roy@lajolla-nsn.gov 

Kelly Ferguson 

Alternate: Jacquelyn 
Gonzales Barnum  

Santa Ynez Band of 

Chumash Indians 
Post Office Box 517 

Santa Ynez, California  
93460 

805-688-7997 x4110

805-245-6294 (cell) kferguson@santaynezchumash.o
rg 

Melody Sees 
Alternate:  

Julie Hagen 

Iipay Nation of Santa 
Ysabel 

PO Box 130 
Santa Ysabel, CA 92070 

760.765.1093 ext. 
207 

 melodysees@yahoo.com 

California – Eastern California (1) 

Alan Bacock 

Alternate: 
Sally Manning 

Big Pine Paiute Tribe 

Post Office Box 700 
Big Pine, California 93513 

760-938-2003 a.bacock@bigpinepaiute.org

Nevada – At-Large (6) (Vacancy 2) 

Mervin Wright 

Alternate: La Reina Jim 

Environmental 

Department 
Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 

Post Office Box 256 
Nixon, Nevada  89424 

775-574-1050 ext 15

775-574-1054

mwright@plpt.nsn.us 

Annette George 

Alternate: Ricky Mike 

Duckwater Shoshone Tribe 

P.O. Box 140068 
Duckwater, NV 89314 

775-863-0286

775-863-0289

hrtwarrior_1017@yahoo.com 

Clifford Banuelos 

Alternate:   
Gerald Temoke 

Elko Band Council 

1745 Silver Eagle 
Elko, Nevada 89801 

775-753-3384 epacoordinator@elkoband.org 

Cheryl Dixon Battle Mountain Band 775 635-2004 X 121 bmbraide@yahoo.com 
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Alternate: Julia 

Oppenhein 

37 Mtn. View Dr. 

Battle Mtn. NV, 89820 

Susan Schultz  

Alternate: Kathryn Griffith 

Ely Shoshone Tribe 

16 Shoshone Circle 

Ely, Nevada  

775-289-5323 susanschulz95@icloud.com 

Ginny Hatch Yerington Paiute Tribe 

603 W. Bridge St. 
Yerington, Nevada 89447 

775-463-7866 X 1 ghatch@ypt-nsn.gov 

Cynthia Oceguera Walker River Tribe 

P.O. Box 220  
Schurz, NV 89427  

775-773-2306 CynthiaO@wrpt.us 
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